

11.2.2019

Present: Sh Jai Raj Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. L.S.Gautam, counsel for R-1 & R-2.  
Sh. Pradeep Sehrawa, counsel for R-3/ Insurance Co..  
IO SI Vijay Pal is also present.  
Reply have been filed on behalf of R-1, R-2 & R-3/Insurance company.  
Copy given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Heard. File perused.  
From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

**ISSUES**

1. ***Whether Dalip Singh sustained grievous injuries in a motor vehicle accident dt. 21.6.2018 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle no. HR-26CW-0607 being driven by respondent no. 1 Anjali Tanwar , owned by respondent no. 2 Sarthak Tanwar and insured by respondent no.3 Tata AIG Insurance Co. Ltd. ? ...OPP***
2. ***Whether the petitioner is entitled to claim compensation if so , what amount and from whom? ... OPP***
3. ***Relief .***  
***No other issue has arisen or pressed.***

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within 10 days.

Advance copy of evidence be supplied to opposite parties at least two weeks before the NDOH.

In view of above and in the interest of justice, put up for PE on 26.8.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
11.2.2019