

MACT No. 994/18
Dalip Singh Vs. Anjali Tanwar

13.09.2021

Present: Mr. Hitesh Kadiyan proxy for Mr. Jairaj Yadav Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Laxmi Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 along with father of R1.

Mr. Shyam Singh Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner due to non availability of witness.

Re-notify for PE on **27.09.2021**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /13.09.2021