

25

**MACT 994/18**

**DALIP SINGH Vs. ANJALI TANWAR**

**07.08.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Sunil Sehrawat-Ld. Counsel submits that he will represent the petitioner.  
Ms. Arti Rathor-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for R1 and R2.  
Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Taken on record.

In view of the submissions made, one last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner for leading PE, if evidence is led by way of affidavit, advance copy of the same be supplied to other party at least two week before next date of hearing.

Be put up for PE on 20.11.2023.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/07.08.2023**