

14.10.2024

Present: Advocate Ms Diksha, proxy for Advocate Sh. Sagar
for injured.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Advocate Ms Namrata for R-3 TATA AIG General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Letter requesting the court to send patient to some
other hospital for assessment of disability has been received from
Head of Office, RTRM Hospital .

At request put up on **13.01.2025** for PE .

Since issues have been settled on 11.02.2019 yet
testimony of injured has not been recorded for more than five
years so no further adjournment will be granted for PE .

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.10.2024