

07.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sunil Sehrawat for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma and Ms.
Namrata for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co.
Ltd.

Put up on 05.05.2025 for exploring settlement in
course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, RML
Hospital, Delhi to file Disability Certificate of injured Dalip
Singh on next date.

Dasti copy of order be given to injured/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.04.2025