

21.07.2025

At 10:03 am

Present: Advocate Ms. Vasudha Sharma, proxy for Advocate Sh. Jairaj Yadav for injured.  
Advocate Ms. Preeti Gothwal for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).  
None for R3/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that injured Dalip Singh has been asked to appear before the Medical Board, RML Hospital in the first week of August.

Put up on 25.08.2025 for further proceedings.

Issue notice directing Medical Superintendent, RML Hospital, Delhi to file Disability Certificate of injured Dalip Singh on next date.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.07.2025