

25.08.2025

At 10:09 am

Present: None for Injured.
Sh. Rishi Bhagwan, Uncle of R1/Anjali Tanwar.
None for owner and insurer.

Disability Certificate received along with Covering Letter of Additional Medical Superintendent ABVIMS & Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya Hospital assessing **‘59% (Fifty Nine Percent) permanent physical impairment for Cognitive & Locomotor Disability in relation to whole body** is taken on record.

Put up on 03.11.2025 for further proceedings

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/25.08.2025