

MACT 994/18
DALIP SINGH Vs. ANJALI TANWAR

03.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Ishu, proxy counsel for claimant.
Advocate Ms. Sakshi, proxy counsel for R1.
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Suhasini Seth,
Ms. Avni Kardam for insurance company.

Ld. proxy counsel is seeking an adjournment for
want of main counsel.

List for settlement, if any/PE on 01.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/03.11.2025