

MACT No. 994/18
DALIP SINGH Vs. ANJALI TANWAR

14.03.2026

File has been taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi wherein direction was given to take up the file on 14.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Bhanu Sharma, proxy counsel for claimant.
Ms. Shivani Kaushik, proxy counsel for Insurance Company.

Parties seek time to settle the matter.

Heard. Allowed.

List on 18.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/14.03.2026